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Civil Rights and EEO in Iowa
Committee and SEPM Contacts

Special Emphasis Program Managers (SEPM)

Civil Rights Action Committee Representatives

Chair
Lane Collins 
Assistant State 
Conservationist for Field 
Operations, Area 5 
Fairfield Area Office 
PH: 641-472-8411 
Lane.Collins@ia.usda.gov

Area 2 Representative
William Peek 
Farm Bill Specialist,  
Ft. Dodge Area Office 
PH: 515-573-4351 
William.Peek@ia.usda.gov

Area 5 Representative
Doug Ruopp 
Soil Conservationist, 
Malvern Field Office 
PH: 641-528-2065 
Doug.Ruopp@ia.usda.gov

Assistant Chair
Luis Cruz-Arroyo 
Assistant State 
Conservationist for Field 
Operations, Area 1 
Sioux CityArea Office 
PH: 712-454-3556 
Luis.Cruz-Arroyo@ia.usda.gov

Area 3 Representative
Tamara Buitenwerf 
Business Tools Specialist, 
West Union Area Office 
PH: 563-422-6201 
Tamara.Buitenwerf@ia.usda.
gov

State Office 
Representative
Rick Bednarek 
State Soil Scientist,  
Des Moines 
PH: 515-284-4135 
Rick.Bedarek@ia.usda.gov

Area 1 Representative
Urayoan Diaz-Pacheco 
Soil Conservationist, 
Carroll Field Office 
PH: 712-794-3477 
Urayoan.Diaz-Pacheco@
ia.usda.gov

Area 4 Representative
VACANT

At-Large 
Representative
Linda King 
Executive Director, 
Conservation Districts of 
Iowa 
PH: 515-289-8300 
Linda.King@cdiowa.org

Asian Pacific Islander
Anand Hase 
Soil Conservationist, 
Carroll Field Office  
PH: 712-792-1212 
Anand.Hase@ia.usda.gov

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 
& Transgender
Sindra Jensen 
Easement Program Coordinator,  
Des Moines 
PH: 515-323-2480 
Sindra.Jensen@ia.usda.gov

Black
Rubyana Neely 
Soil Conservationist,  
Adel Field Office 
PH: 515-219-3015 
Rubyana.Neely@ia.usda.gov

Hispanic
Louis Moran 
Wetland Specialist 
Fairfield Area Office 
PH: 641-472-8411 
Louis.Moran@ia.usda.gov

Federal Women’s 
Program
Emily Ludwig 
Soil Conservationist, 
Thompson Field Office 
PH: 641-584-2211 
Emily.Ludwig@ia.usda.gov

Native American/
Alaskan Native 
Emphasis 
Abby Beltz 
District Conservationist 
Independence Field Office 
PH: 319-334-2543 
Abby.Betlz@ia.usda.gov

Mission
To facilitate the fair and equitable treatment of USDA 
customers and employees while ensuring the delivery and 
enforcement of civil rights programs and activities.

NRCS employees and applicants for employment who feel they have been discriminated 
against should contact: 
	 USDA-NRCS Office of Civil Rights  
	 5601 Sunnyside Avenue - Mail Stop #5472  
	 Beltsville, MD 20705 
	 Phone: 301-504-2181 Fax: 301-504-2175 

An EEO Counselor/Mediator will be assigned by the Director of the Office of CR.

Disability/Veterans 
Employment 
Ava Haun 
Soil Conservationist, 
Marshalltown Field Office 
PH: 641-752-4521 
Ava.Haun@ia.usda.gov


